2-25TELCOM SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.
7
6
5
4
3
1
2

small size and low cost make the TC623 an ideal choice for
many thermal management applications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Temperature
Part No. Package Range
TC623CCOA 8-Pin SOIC 0°C to +70°C
TC623CCPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
TC623CEOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +85°C
TC623CEPA 8-Pin Plastic DIP – 40°C to +85°C
TC623CVOA 8-Pin SOIC – 40°C to +125°C
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
3
HIGH SET
2